

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14514 of 2025

=====

RAJESHBHAI PAULBHAI CHAUHAN & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AMAAN SYED(14385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 22/04/2026

ORDER

S.O. to 06.07.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA